

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 39/22 (CIS R No- 39/22)
CNR- WBDJ12-00039-2022

Order No.30

Dated-17.09.2025

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Adjournment petition is filed by the Ld. PP in charge and is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Fix **01.11.2025** for evidence of CSWs., viz. Moksedur Rahaman (WBPS), ACP and SI Anirban Bhattacharjee and production & **02.11.2025** for evidence of SI Abhishek Theenth and production.

Issue summons.

The Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home is directed to produce physically the accused Dipu Mondal on the dates fixed (01.11.2025 & 02.11.2025).

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri