

**C.R.(NDPS) 39/22 (CIS R No. 39/22)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000039-2022

Order no.36

Dated- 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs, viz. Moksedur Rahaman (WBPS), ACP and SI Anirban Bhattacharjee and production.

Accused person is produced through VC mode. One message is received from Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home and communicated that accused could not be produced physically due to non-availability of police escort & vehicle.

No witness turned up today.

In view of the letter dtd. 06.03.2026 of the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To date (10.03.2026).

D/C

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c